
 

 

 

VISAKHAPATNAM PORT TRUST 
MECHANICAL & ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT 

 

TENDER NOTICE   No.     36/IM&EE/MOF/MII/MVS/13/18-19     DT.    07  .02.2019 
 

Name of the Work: - “Repair and Replacement of Jib Pin, Jib Bucket  and Jib Pin 
Stoppers overhauling  Hydraulic System of TATA Sky Lift Vehicle bearing No. 
AP31 DC 6741  ” 

 
Last date & time of receipt: -       04. 03.2019 at 14.00 Hrs.in C.M.E’s Office 
 

Estimate put to tender: Rs.49,300- (excluding  GST) 
 
                                                                 WORK SCHEDULE  
 
Sl.no Description of work  U/A Qty Rate Amount  
1 Replacement of the Jib Bucket  Nos 01 

 
  

2. Jib Hydraulic Cylinder Pin  Nos 01   
3. Jib Pin Stopper  Nos 01   
4. Overhauling of Hydraulic system 

including replacement of buckets, oil 
seals and gaskets  

Nos 01   

5. Repair & Reconditioning of the Bucket 
Base frames/strengthening  

Nos. 01   

6. Stabilizer check valves 
Repair/overhauling   

Nos 01   

7. Slew Pump Overhauling / Replacement  Nos 01   
                                                                            Total  

 
Terms and conditions: 

01. Transaction fee: All the participating bidders shall pay a transaction fee (non-
refundable) for Rs.100/-D.D. in favour of FA&CAO/VPT (non –refundable). 
 

02. Validity of offer should be 03 months from the date of receipt of the quotations. 
The firm shall submit copies of executed work orders in Govt. / Private Firms to 
prove their experience in executing similar works in the last seven years. Similar 
works shall mean experience in “Repair & reconditioning of motor vehicles 
consisting of tinkering, painting, overhauling, electrical repairs etc. “ 

03. Statutory deductions will be made from the bills. 
04. GST will be paid  extra as per extent rules  
05. Conditional offers will be rejected. 
06. In case of any clarification please contact phone No.0891-2873241 
07. The quotations received without complying with any of the above points is liable 

for rejection without assigning any reason. 



08. The offer of the firm is liable for rejection in case of past poor performance record 
with VPT i.e. Quality, Delivery etc., 

09. The workmanship and materials used in this work shall be guaranteed for a 
period of 06 months from the date of completion of the work. 

   
10. Tender is to be submitted in a sealed cover duly super scribing the name of work 

and addressed to the SUPERITENDENT ENGINEER(MECH)/MVS, 
Visakhapatnam Port Trust, Visakhapatnam. 

11. Work completion period should be 30 days from the date of Site clearance. 

12. The replaced components spares if any  shall be returned to VPT stores after 
completion of work.  

13. In case work is delayed beyond reasonable time, VPT at its discretion will 
confiscate and the work will be executed at the cost, risks & responsibility of the 
contractor apart from initiating legal action as per the extent rules. 

  CONTRACTOR  
(Signature with seal) 
 
Sealed Quotations are to be addressed to: 
SUPERITENDENT ENGINEER(MECH)/MVS 
Mechanical & Electrical Engineering Department. 
VISAKHAPATNAM PORT TRUST, 
VISAKHAPATNAM -530035 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



                               VISAKHAPATNAM PORT TRUST 
                   MECHANICAL & ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT 

No. IM&EE/MOF/MII/MVS/13/18-19 
                                                                                                    Dt.  13-02-2019. 
 

CORRIGENDUM 

 

 Sub: Repair  and Replacement of Jib Pin, Jib Bucket and Jib Pin Stoppers  
                   overhauling Hydraulic System of TATA Sky lift Vehicle bearing No. AP31  
                   DC    6741   –Reg. 
  Ref: - Tender Notice No. 36/IM&EE/MOF/MII/MVS/13/18-19, DT.07.02.2019. 
* 

***** 
  
 In continuation to the Tender Notice, the following change is made for the subject 
tender. 
 

Sl 
No. 

Description Existing Date Proposed Date 

1. Last date and 
time for receipt 
of Tenders 

04.03.2019 upto 14.00 
Hours  

05.03.2019 upto 14.00 
Hours 

 
 
 This will form part of the Tender. 
 
                                                                                               Sd/- 

SUPERITENDENT ENGINEER (MECH)/MVS 

 
Copy to: Display in the VPT-Website  
 

 

 

 

 

 


